The Gulf Beach Art Center



beachartcenter.org

March 31, 2025 TO: Secretary Gulf Beach Art Center, Inc. 1515 Bay Palm Blvd. Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785 PROXY March 31, 2025 **Annual Membership Meeting** , being a member in good standing of the MEMBER NAME Gulf Beach Art Center, Inc. d/b/a Beach Art Center, hereby , who is a member in good appoint **PROXY NAME** standing, as my proxy to represent me and to vote on my behalf in any and all matters at the 2025 Annual Membership Meeting held on Monday, March 31, 2025 at the Beach Art Center. This proxy is valid only at the 2025 Annual Membership Meeting and must be presented to the Secretary at or prior to the meeting. Member Signature Date Article IV, Section 4.1 of the By-Laws "Members unable to physically attend the annual meeting shall be able to appear by electronic means to be approved by the Board of Directors or shall be able to have another individual (member) appear and vote on the non-appearing member's behalf as a proxy so long as the member provides the proxy with written







consent."